FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-14269.0010US01

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commit	eximper of Parents and Tendamania, Di-	the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	2 Man	me and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Traine of controying party (108).		Z. IVAI	and address of receiving haith(ies):	
Manuel JANE SANTAMARIA		JAì	JANE, S.A.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			rcaders, 34, Pol. Ind. Riera de Caldes	
		Pala	Palau de Plegamans	
			rcelona	
		Spa	in	
Additional nam	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No Additiona	al name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
3. <u>Nature</u>	of conveyance:			
	ssignment Merge	t		
	curity Agreement Change	e of Name		
	ther: Correction to Reel 018194/I	rame 0460		
Execution	Date: July 27, 2004			
	2010. July 21, 2007			
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number	s):		
	•	• •		
If this d	locument is being filed together w	rith a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A Data-t	A Ti ai	v		
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. F	Patent No.(s)	
		Ţ	HÓ D505 025 C	
		,	US D505,025 S	
		Additional numbers attached? Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name a	ind address of party to whom corr		al number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document s	should be mailed:	_	•	
3.7		7. Tota	tal_fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name:	Gregory A. Sebald		Enclosed	
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	0 ntae	Ann alleger 1314 1 6 10.	
	minicapons, MN 55402	o, Pica	ase charge any additional fees or credit any repayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
		0.00	rpayments to our peposit account number; 13-2/25	
<u> </u>				
Stateme 9. To the h	ent and signature: nest of my knowledge and belief :	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original	document,	ne foregoing intomation is true a	and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the	
•		- 3 - 111 cm		
Gregory A.	Sebald (33,280)	Same 1 Cl	6/22/026	
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature		
		Olginatine .	Total number of pages including attachments and document	
		Do not detach this portion	•	
Mail docu	iments to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:		
		Commissioner of Patents and Trad Mall Stop Assignments	demarks	
		P. O. Box 1450		
		Alexandria VA 22313-1450)	
CERTIF	ICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): Thereby	certify that this paper is being transmitted	t by facsimile (571.273,0140) to the U.S. Patent	
and Trad	lemark Office on October 🚣 2006.	- Cabaran and a second a second and a second a second and	- Constitution of the Cons	
		Ву:		
		Name: Antor	nio Devora	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Putent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington. D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICIE

PATENT

REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0152

700284672

PORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (TMB No. 065]-103] (ccp. 4/94) MAG-1-4269,001(0190)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE Priest and Trademark Office

CH SAFORO 182728 FAGUSO

To the Control	inform of Pamers and Trademarks: Plants reco	rd the attached referred documents as	record there are	
l. Name	of conveying party(ies):	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ics):
Manue	I JANE ŠANTAMARIA		JANE, S.A. Mercaders, 34, Pol. Ind. Rie Palsu do Plogamans Barcalona Spain	
3. <u>Na</u> ture	icis) of conveying party(ici) alloches? Of conveyance: Stipmucat Merue		Additional name(s) & addition(es) seeched?	□ Yos Ø No
		gc of Name 015649/0225 = Please		
Execution	Date: September 27, 2004			
4. Applic	stion number(s) or patent number	(6):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
If this (locument is being filed together v	vith a new application, th	e execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
			US D505,025 8	
5 Name o	ad a 42	Additional purphers send	eedf □ Ves 図 No	
qocument :	nd address of party to whom con thould be mailed:	espondence concerning	Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name:	Gregory A. Sebald		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	340
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903 Minucapolia, MN 55402		 Enclosed Authorized to be at 	arged to deposit account
			Please charge any additional overpayments to our Deposit	fees or credit any account number: 13-2725
Stateme	ont and signature	DO NOT USE TO	HIÐ BPACK	
origina (document.	the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the
_		A 100	· /	
	Sebald (33,280) From Signing	Contract of the second	<u>2/</u>	August 30, 2006
LANGUE CH LE	ason Silving	Si	gnature	Dare
				magne including artacherenis and documents 5
Mull docu	ifficults to be recorded with required cover	De nor dench ib sheet information to: Commissioner of Paties Mail Stop Ami P. O. Box Altanadris VA 3	a and Trademarks Shanents 1450	
CERTIF and Trad	CATEUNIDER 37. CPR 1.6(0): 1 hereby Granick Office on August 30, 2006.	В		o the U.S. Patent
		N	erre: Sarah Darmenter	

Public bunden reporting the side sample open sheet is command to average about 30 minutes per document to be estaurated, including time for reviewing the desperant and gottering the data correlated, and correlating the sample open sheet. Send consciously segretles this burden carbanas to the U.S. Paters and Trademark Office, Office of inferronder systems. PK2-100C. Washington. D.C. 2022 I. and to the Office of Management and Dudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0011). Washington. D.C. 2020 S.

PATENT

REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0153

INSTRUCTIONS

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if known)

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS L. CORPORATION

WHEREAS.

Manuel JANE SANTAMARIA residing at c/o JANE, S.A., Mercaders, 34. Pol. Ind. Riem de Caldes, PALAU DE PLEGAMANS, Barcelona, Spain and a citizen of Spain; residing at and a citizen of;
(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application is entitled <u>INFANT SEAT</u> and which has been given Serial Number and the filing date of;
AND WHEREAS <u>JANE, S.A.</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Spain</u> , and having an office and place of business at <u>Mercaders</u> , 34, Pol. Ind. Riera de Caldes, PALAU DE PLEGAMANS, <u>Barcelona</u> , <u>Spain</u>
wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

THUM TRW	<u>07/27/2004</u>
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 10/20/2006